OP \$290.00 87414429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harbortouch Payments, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighthouse Network, LLC	
Street Address:	2202 North Irving Street	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87414429	HARBORTOUCH SPOS	
Serial Number:	87414425	HARBORTOUCH SPOS	
Serial Number:	87414422	HARBORTOUCH SMARTPOS	
Serial Number:	87414419	HARBORTOUCH SMARTPOS	
Registration Number:	4879691	HARBORTOUCH ELITE	
Registration Number:	4879847	TABLET KILLER	
Registration Number:	4879687	HARBORTOUCH ECHO	
Registration Number:	4742774	PERKWAVE	
Registration Number:	4800995	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. TECHNOLOGY DRIVEN.	
Registration Number:	3586038	HARBORTOUCH	
Registration Number:	3294443	UNITED CASH SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum

Address Line 1: Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi PC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0377

	One Boland Drive West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Nussbaum/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Harbortouch Payments, LLC (DE) - Certificate of Amendment #page1.tif source=Harbortouch Payments, LLC (DE) - Certificate of Amendment #page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0378

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HARBORTOUCH PAYMENTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HARBORTOUCH PAYMENTS, LLC" TO "LIGHTHOUSE NETWORK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5504461 8100 SR# 20175487019 Authentication: 202974808 Date: 07-31-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0379

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HARBORTOUCH PAYMENTS, LLC

Harbortouch Payments, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), desiring to amend its Certificate of Formation pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is: Harbortouch Payments, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out ARTICLE FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said ARTICLE FIRST, the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is Lighthouse Network, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 313th day of July, 2017.

Name: Jordan Frankel

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 07/31/2017 FILED 11:37 AM 07/31/2017

STRADEMARK mber 5504461

REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0380

AM 66810685.1